Sub-Permit Type:

To all applicants, you are responsible for filling out this application correctly.

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE-SHEET

Job Address:

If you have any questions

concerning what category your work falls under, please see an inspector or processor for your trade.
Refunds will not be given in case of error on your part and you will be charged a double fee for doing work
without a permit. Minimum fee for electrical permits is $85.00 unless otherwise noted.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that to the best of my knowledge, the facts stated in this document are true. | understand
that perjury is a felony of the third degree.

Fee Code

Description

ELOI
ELOITA
ELO2
ELO3
ELO3B

ELO3C

ELO3D
ELO3N

ELO3P
ELO4

ELO5

ELO5R

ELO5D
ELO6
ELO6D

8401 NW 53rd Terrace, 2" Floor, Doral, Florida 33166 Tel.: (305) 593-6700 Facsimile: (305) 593-6614 Website: www.cityofdoral.com

Temporary Service for Construction
Construction Field Office Service
Temporary Service for Test

Service Size

Service or Panel Repair

Equipment New or Replacement -
Switchboards, M.C.C.’s, Panels,
Control Panels, etc.

Reconnect Meter

Free Standing Service (Lift Stations,
Sprinkler Systems, Street Lighting, etc.)

Photovoltaic System

Feeders (to Panels, switchboards,
M.C.C.’s Generators, Transfer
Switches, Elevators, etc.)

Residential Wiring for New
Construction and Additions
Minimum Fee

Residential alterations or repairs, per
$1.00 of estimated electrical cost
Minimum Fee

Demolition, Residential
Outlets (Other than Dwellings)

Demolition, Commercial
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Fee Calculation

$85.00 per Service

$220.00 per Service
$120.00 per Service
$8.00 per 100 Amps

$ 85.00 per Service or
Repair
$ 28.00 per Equipment

$85.00 per Meter
$130.00 per Service

$250.00 per System
$20.00 per Feeder

$0.12 per sq. ft. of
Floor Area
$95.00

$0.07 per $1.00 of
Estimated Cost
$95.00

$85.00
$2.50 per Outlet
$85.00
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Signature

Unit # of Units Fee
# Services $

# Services

# Services

# Amps

# Services or

Repairs
# Equipments

# Meters

# Services

# Systems

# Feeders

#Sq. Ft.

Estimated

Cost

Each

# Outlets

Each

Sub-Total for Page | $

07/14



Sub-Permit Type:

CITY OF DORAL ¢ BUILDING DEPARTMENT
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE-SHEET (CONTINUED)

Fee Code Description

ELO7N

ELO7M
ELO8

ELO9

ELO9B

ELIO

ELIIR

ELINC

ELIID
ELIIP
ELIIE
ELI2M

ELI2N
ELI2R

ELI2S
ELI3M

ELI3D
ELI3P
ELI3T

ELI3A
ELI3B
ELI3C
ELI4N

ELI14R

ELI5

ELI5

Special Purpose Outlet — Commercial
Equipment, X-ray outlets, Commercial
Cooking Equip., Presses, Generators,
Transformers, etc. (Perm connections)

Special Purpose Outlet — Other

Lighting Fixtures (Luminares)

Light Track
Plug mold
Feed Rail

Intercom System (up to |5 devices)
Group R3

Intercom System (up to |5 devices)
Other Groups

Intercom Devices (> 15 devices)
Phone/Data Outlet
Empty Conduit System

Fire Alarm System — New
(up to I5 devices)

Devices (> |5 devices)

Fire Alarm System — Repairs &
Upgrades (up to 15 devices)

Smoke Detectors

Burglar Alarm System (complete pre-
wire & trim out, up to |5 devices)

Burglar Alarm Devices (> |5 devices)
Burglar Alarm System (pre-wire only)

Burglar alarm system (trim out to
existing pre-wire)

Access Control System
Security Camera System
Sensormatic System

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration —
New Work

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration —
Exact Replacement

Lightning Protection System (up to 15
devices)

Air Terminals (>15 devices)
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Fee Calculation

$12.00 per 10 KW

$12.00 per Outlet
$2.50 per Fixture

$4.80 per 5 ft. section

or fractional part

$4.80 per 5 ft. section
or fractional part

$4.80 per 5 ft. section
or fractional part

$90.00 per System
$150.00 per System

$2.00 per Device
$2.50 per Outlet
$2.50 per Outlet
$180.00 per System

$2.00 per Device
$100.00 per System

$3.00 per Detector
$100.00 per System

$2.00 per Device
$85.00 per System
$85.00 per System

$100.00 per System
$100.00 per System
$100.00 per System
$10.00 per Ton

$5.00 per Ton
$100.00 per System

$2.00 per Terminal
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Unit # of Unit Fee

# KW

L]

# Outlets

# Fixtures

# Feet

# Feet

# Feet

# Systems

# Systems

# Devices

# Outlets

# Outlets

# Systems

# Devices

# Systems

# Detectors

# Systems

# Devices

# Systems

# Systems

# Systems

# Systems

# Systems

# Tons

# Tons

# Systems

# Air

Terminals

Sub-Total for Page 2 §

07/14

Sub-Permit Type:

Fee Code

CITY OF DORAL«- BUILDING DEPARTMENT
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE-SHEET (CONTINUED)

Description

ELI8R

ELI8C

EL20R

EL20C

EL20D
EL20E
EL2IR

EL21C
EL22

EL22N

EL23

EL23M
EL23N
EL24A
EL24C
EL26
EL27
EL28
EL29

Residential Swimming Pool or Spa
(Group R3)

Commercial Swimming Pool or Spa
(All other groups)

Residential Pool/Spa Combo
(Group R3)

Commercial Pool/Spa Combo
(All Other Groups)

Repair Residential Pool or Spa
Repair Commercial Pool or Spa
Light Pole (Group R3)

Light Pole (All Other Groups)

Signs
Minimum Fee

Neon strips

Temporary Wiring for Tent Events

Sound System (up to 15 devices)
Devices (> |5 devices)

Energy Management — New
Energy Management — Repair
Conduit Bank

Ground Wire for Screen Bonding
FP&L Load Management

Underground Manholes
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Fee Calculation

$100.00 per Pool or
Spa

$200.00 per Pool or
Spa

$150.00
$250.00

$85.00
$150.00
$15.00 per Pole

$22.00 per Pole

$2.00 per sq. ft.
$96.00

$3.90 per 5 ft. section
or fractional part

$92.00 per Ride or
Structure
$85.00 per System

$2.00 per Device
$150.00 per Floor
$85.00 per Floor
$2.50 per Foot
$85.00

$90.00 per System
$135.00 per Manhole
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Unit # of Units

# Pools or

Spas

# Pools or

Spas
Each

Each

Each

Each

# Poles

# Poles

#Sq. Ft.

# Feet

# Rides or

Structures
# Systems

# Devices

# Floors

# Floors

# Feet

Each

# Systems

# Manholes

Sub-Total for Page 3

Sub-Total from Page |
Sub-Total from Page 2

Total Permit Fee:
DCA/DBPR Fee:
Violation Fee:
Fine:

Grand Total:

A A
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