



BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE-SHEET

Sub-Permit Type:		Job Address: _			
concerning Refunds w	olicants, you are responsible for g what category your work falls will not be given in case of error of permit. Minimum fee for elect	under, please see a	an inspector (will be charge	or processo d a double fe	r for your trade. ee for doing work
	nalties of perjury, I declare that to the bery is a felony of the third degree.	st of my knowledge, the f	acts stated in this	s document are	true. I understand (L.S.)
			Signat	cure	()
Fee Code	<u>Description</u>	Fee Calculation	<u>Unit</u>	# of Units	<u>Fee</u>
EL01	Temporary Service for Construction	\$85.00 per Service	# Services		\$
ELOIA	Construction Field Office Service	\$220.00 per Service	# Services		
EL02	Temporary Service for Test	\$120.00 per Service	# Services		
EL03	Service Size	\$8.00 per 100 Amps	# Amps		
EL03B	Service or Panel Repair	\$ 85.00 per Service or	# Services or		
EL03C	Equipment New or Replacement - Switchboards, M.C.C.'s, Panels, Control Panels, etc.	Repair \$ 28.00 per Equipment	Repairs # Equipments		
EL03D	Reconnect Meter	\$85.00 per Meter	# Meters		
EL03N	Free Standing Service (Lift Stations, Sprinkler Systems, Street Lighting, etc.)	\$130.00 per Service	# Services		
EL03P	Photovoltaic System	\$250.00 per System	# Systems		
EL04	Feeders (to Panels, switchboards, M.C.C.'s Generators, Transfer Switches, Elevators, etc.)	\$20.00 per Feeder	# Feeders		
EL05	Residential Wiring for New Construction and Additions Minimum Fee	\$0.12 per sq. ft. of Floor Area \$95.00	# Sq. Ft.		
EL05R	Residential alterations or repairs, per \$1.00 of estimated electrical cost Minimum Fee	\$0.07 per \$1.00 of Estimated Cost \$95.00	Estimated Cost		
EL05D	Demolition, Residential	\$85.00	Each		
EL06	Outlets (Other than Dwellings)	\$2.50 per Outlet	# Outlets		
EL06D	Demolition, Commercial	\$85.00	Each		
			Sub-Total fo	r Page I	¢

8401 NW 53rd Terrace, 2nd Floor, Doral, Florida 33166 Tel.: (305) 593-6700 Facsimile: (305) 593-6614 Website: www.cityofdoral.com BD_Electrical_Fee_Sheet_07-2014 Page 1 of 3

Sub-Permit	Type:
Sub-Permit	ı ype:

CITY OF DORAL SP BUILDING DEPARTMENT ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE-SHEET (CONTINUED)

Fee Code	<u>Description</u>	Fee Calculation	<u>Unit</u>	# of Unit	<u>Fee</u>
EL07N	Special Purpose Outlet – Commercial Equipment, X-ray outlets, Commercial Cooking Equip., Presses, Generators, Transformers, etc. (Perm connections)	\$12.00 per 10 KW	#KW		\$
EL07M	Special Purpose Outlet – Other	\$12.00 per Outlet	# Outlets		
EL08	Lighting Fixtures (Luminares)	\$2.50 per Fixture	# Fixtures		
EL09	Light Track	\$4.80 per 5 ft. section or fractional part	# Feet		
EL09B	Plug mold	\$4.80 per 5 ft. section or fractional part	# Feet		
EL10	Feed Rail	\$4.80 per 5 ft. section or fractional part	# Feet		
ELIIR	Intercom System (up to 15 devices) Group R3	\$90.00 per System	# Systems		
ELIIC	Intercom System (up to 15 devices) Other Groups	\$150.00 per System	# Systems		
ELIID	Intercom Devices (> 15 devices)	\$2.00 per Device	# Devices		
ELIIP	Phone/Data Outlet	\$2.50 per Outlet	# Outlets		
ELITE	Empty Conduit System	\$2.50 per Outlet	# Outlets		
EL12M	Fire Alarm System – New (up to 15 devices)	\$180.00 per System	# Systems		
EL12N	Devices (> 15 devices)	\$2.00 per Device	# Devices		
EL12R	Fire Alarm System – Repairs & Upgrades (up to 15 devices)	\$100.00 per System	# Systems		
EL12S	Smoke Detectors	\$3.00 per Detector	# Detectors		
EL13M	Burglar Alarm System (complete prewire & trim out, up to 15 devices)	\$100.00 per System	# Systems		
EL13D	Burglar Alarm Devices (> 15 devices)	\$2.00 per Device	# Devices		
EL13P	Burglar Alarm System (pre-wire only)	\$85.00 per System	# Systems		
EL13T	Burglar alarm system (trim out to existing pre-wire)	\$85.00 per System	# Systems		
EL13A	Access Control System	\$100.00 per System	# Systems		
EL13B	Security Camera System	\$100.00 per System	# Systems		
EL13C	Sensormatic System	\$100.00 per System	# Systems		
EL14N	Air Conditioning & Refrigeration – New Work	\$10.00 per Ton	# Tons		
EL14R	Air Conditioning & Refrigeration – Exact Replacement	\$5.00 per Ton	# Tons		
EL15	Lightning Protection System (up to 15 devices)	\$100.00 per System	# Systems		
EL15	Air Terminals (>15 devices)	\$2.00 per Terminal	# Air Terminals		

Sub-Total for Page 2	\$
-----------------------------	----

Sub-Permit Type: _____

CITY OF DORAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE-SHEET (CONTINUED)

Fee Code	<u>Description</u>	Fee Calculation	Unit # of Unit	ts Fee
EL18R	Residential Swimming Pool or Spa (Group R3)	\$100.00 per Pool or Spa	# Pools or	\$
EL18C	Commercial Swimming Pool or Spa (All other groups)	\$200.00 per Pool or Spa	# Pools or	
EL20R	Residential Pool/Spa Combo (Group R3)	\$150.00	Each	
EL20C	Commercial Pool/Spa Combo (All Other Groups)	\$250.00	Each	
EL20D	Repair Residential Pool or Spa	\$85.00	Each	
EL20E	Repair Commercial Pool or Spa	\$150.00	Each	
EL21R	Light Pole (Group R3)	\$15.00 per Pole	# Poles	
EL21C	Light Pole (All Other Groups)	\$22.00 per Pole	# Poles	
EL22	Signs Minimum Fee	\$2.00 per sq. ft. \$96.00	# Sq. Ft	
EL22N	Neon strips	\$3.90 per 5 ft. section or fractional part	# Feet	
EL23	Temporary Wiring for Tent Events	\$92.00 per Ride or Structure	# Rides or Structures	
EL23M	Sound System (up to 15 devices)	\$85.00 per System	# Systems	
EL23N	Devices (> 15 devices)	\$2.00 per Device	# Devices	
EL24A	Energy Management – New	\$150.00 per Floor	# Floors	
EL24C	Energy Management – Repair	\$85.00 per Floor	# Floors	
EL26	Conduit Bank	\$2.50 per Foot	# Feet	
EL27	Ground Wire for Screen Bonding	\$85.00	Each	
EL28	FP&L Load Management	\$90.00 per System	# Systems	
EL29	Underground Manholes	\$135.00 per Manhole	# Manholes	
			Sub-Total for Page 3	\$
			Sub-Total from Page	I \$
			Sub-Total from Page	
			Total Permit Fee:	\$
			DCA/DBPR Fee:	\$

Violation Fee:

Grand Total:

Fine: